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Partnering for Student Success:
Strategies and Resources for Math
Dual Enrollment



• Facilitating Partnerships

• Missoula College’s Math Offerings and Philosophy

• Placement and the Transition to College Math

Discussion Outline



• DE Community Development

• Sharing of Resources

• Zoom meetings as needed for Continual Development and 
Improvement

Facilitating Partnerships



• Math Pathways

• Co-Requisite Offerings

• Calculators

• OER

Missoula College’s Math Offerings 
and Philosophy





Psychosocial Factors in Building a Learning Culture 
and Math Community

• Capability 
• Growth Mindsets 
• Self-efficacy 

• Purpose
• Relevance to program of study
• Relevance to self/lives/family/community

• Belonging
• To the class
• To the institution
• To the field





• Students value education when they understand how it is related to 
things they care about and how it can help them reach their long-term 
goals

• Students value their coursework when they believe it is relevant to their 
lives and experiences and/or will help them connect to a purpose that is 
bigger than themselves—whether it is a contribution to their family, their 
community, society at large, or something else.

• Students’ perception of the purpose or relevance of their coursework 
shapes their responses to adversity in college.

Psychosocial Factors in Building a Learning Culture 
and Math Community



When students are exposed to, discuss, and present multiple solutions to a 
problem, they:

• See that everyone’s thought process is respected and valued

• Consider different ways of thinking about or solving a problem

• Learn that math is not a rigid discipline, but rather allows for personal 
understanding and individualized approaches

Psychosocial Factors in Building a Learning Culture 
and Math Community



MyOpenMath



• Multiple Measures

• EdReady Skills/Soft Placement

• Moving Forward……

Placement and Transition to College Math



Level 1 Level 1.5 Level 2 Level 2.5 Level 3 Level 4 Level 4.5

ACT alone Below 17 18 21 22 23 25

SAT alone Below 460 460 530 540 560 590

ACT and 

HS GPA

15-17 &

3.0 GPA

20 &

3.2 GPA

21 &

3.4 GPA

21-22 &

3.5 GPA

23-24 &

3.6 GPA &

HS Precalc or 

Calculus with a B- or 

better

SAT and

HS GPA

400-450 &

3.0 GPA

510-520 &

3.2 GPA

530 &

3.4 GPA

530-550 & 3.5 

GPA

560-580 &

3.6 GPA &

HS Precalc or 

Calculus with a B- or 

better 

EdReady**

Placement

< 46 46-48 49-51 52-54 55-64 65-69 70 &

Take Calculus 

Placement Test for 

M171

Maplesoft

Placement

M01: <9 M01: 9-15 M01  16 M02 12 M02 14 M02 17

M03 10

M03 15

Math Courses

by Tier

*M065 or

M105+

*M090 or

M115+

*M095, M105, or

M115

M121+ *M121, M132, 

or STAT 216

*M151 or M162 Take Calculus 

Placement Test for 

M171








